July 2008 Rev 14 1/23
23
LD2981ABxx
LD2981Cxx
  Ultra low drop voltage regulators with inhibit
low ESR output capacitors compatible
Features
■ Stable with low ESR ceramic capacitors

logic control function is available on pin n° 3 (TTL
compatible). This means that when thedevice is
used as local regulator, it is possible to put a part
of the board in standby, decreasing the total
power consumption. The LD2981AB/C is
designed to work with low ESR ceramic capacitor.
Typical applications are in cellular phone,
palmtop/laptop computer, personal digital
assistant (PDA), personal stereo, camcorder and
camera.
SOT-89SOT23-5L
Table 1. Device summary
Part numbers
Output voltage
AB Version C Version
LD2981ABXX25 LD2981CXX25 2.5 V
LD2981ABXX30 LD2981CXX30 3.0 V
LD2981ABXX33 LD2981CXX33 3.3 V
LD2981ABXX50 LD2981CXX50 5.0 V
LD2981ABxx - LD2981Cxx
2/23

Ao 4.70 4.80 4.90 0.185 0.189 0.193
Bo 4.30 4.40 4.50 0.169 0.173 0.177
Ko 1.70 1.80 1.90 0.067 0.071 0.075
Po 3.9 4.0 4.1 0.153 0.157 0.161
P 7.9 8.0 8.1 0.311 0.315 0.319
Tape & reel SOT-89 mechanical data
LD2981ABxx - LD2981Cxx Order codes
21/23
9 Order codes
Table 7. Order codes
AB Version C Version
Output voltage
SOT23-5L SOT-89 SOT23-5L SOT-89
LD2981ABM25TR LD2981ABU25TR (1)
1. Available on request.
LD2981CU25TR (1) 2.5 V
LD2981ABM30TR LD2981ABU30TR (1) LD2981CM30TR LD2981CU30TR (1) 3.0 V
LD2981ABM33TR LD2981ABU33TR LD2981CM33TR LD2981CU33TR 3.3 V
LD2981ABM50TR LD2981ABU50TR LD2981CM50TR LD2981CU50TR 5.0 V
Revision history LD2981ABxx - LD2981Cxx
22/23
10 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history